
THE MIDLAND BOXER CLUB 
“Only undocked dogs and legally docked dogs may be entered for exhibition at this show” 

                   Held under Kennel Club Limited Rules and Show Regulations                                                                    
   Catalogue of 16 class Unbenched Single Breed 
                                               70th Anniversary Year 

 

     Sponsored by  Arden Grange 
                       OPEN SHOW 

                   with  SPECIAL   EVENT 
 

          at Nether Whitacre Village Hall,  
           Whitacre Heath, Nr Coleshill,  
                         Warks. B46 2EH 
 
                   on Sunday 24th November 2018 

  
JUDGES  

Special Event Sheena Peck [Enesha] 
       Open Show     Kelly McDonald [Yeteb] 
         

All judges at this Show agree to abide by the following statement:- 
“In assessing dogs, judges must penalise any features or exaggerations which they 
consider would be detrimental to the soundness, health and well being of the dog.” 

 
Show Opens  :  9.30am                  Judging:       10.00am          

                                      
     Guarantors to the Kennel Club 

Mr R Wimbush  -  28 Plant Street, Cradley Heath. B64 6EY 
Secretary  -  Mr G Mullis  -  134 Swadlincote Road, Woodville, Derbyshire. DE11 8DA Tel:01283 223698 

Mrs S Mullis  -  134 Swadlincote Road, Woodville, Derbyshire 
 

Hon Veterinary Surgeons: Oakfield Veterinay Group, Tel 01217 704966,  
713/715 Chester Road, Bacons End, Castle Bromwich. B36 0LN 

 
SHOW MANAGER  -  MR GRAHAM MULLIS 

 
Hon Secretary  -  Mr G Mullis   

6 Sperry Close, Selston, Notts. NG16 6BS 
Tel  01773 779864 email  -  idleforde@aol.com 
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CLASS 14 (8 entries) POST GRADUATE BITCH 
2 BATE Mrs A    LULLMIRE REBEL REBEL AT KALUNIKA ShCM br Mrs S Y Adams   
 B 06/12/2015 Susancar Ray Zarbett - Lullmire Like A Prayer   14 
9A BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE WANDARA br exh   
 B 24/02/2017 Newlaithe Bug On JW - Magic Wand over Newlaithe   14 
29 CROOKS Mr & Mrs J A    UFTONPONDS MAKING WAVES JW br Mr J A & Mrs A J Crooks   
 B 22/09/2015 Ch Sulez Sirocco by Sonshoby - Uftonponds Star Struck   14 
34A GODWIN Mrs F    SULTASH BATED BREATH br exh   
 B 12/09/2015 Merlock van Sapho's Hoeve at Tyegarth - Sultash Maggio   14 
39A HARDING Mrs J    JORU GUILTY PLEASURE br exh   
 B 09/03/2016 Let Me Go to Manic - Anna's Diamond   14 
52A McCARTHY & GETHING D & S    SUNVALLEY CARELESS HEART AT JEDDHI br V Jordan   
 B 13/11/2016 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Koppernox Ahladita at Sunvalley   14 
57 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY SHOOTING STAR br Murfin   
 B 16/01/2016 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Farvalley Siroccos Gift  ShCM   14 
65 ROBERTS Mr & Mrs A C    JORU SEALED WITH A KISS FOR GALACTICOS br Harding   
 B 08/11/2016 Let Me Go to Manic - Anna's Diamond   14 

 1st    29           2nd     57          3rd      2         Res    65         VHC            . 

 

CLASS 15 (2 entries) LIMIT BITCH 
27 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C    MANIC HEART OF GLASS br Cook & Postance   
 B 04/12/2014 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Manic Real Thing   15 
42 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D    DAERVLISH DO YOU FEEL LOVED br exh   
 B 08/02/2015 Beautiful Day for Daervlish JW - Stellvana You Wear It Well for Manic   15 

 1st    27           2nd        42       . 

          

CLASS 16 (5 entries) OPEN BITCH 
16 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK SPICE GIRL br Brown & Hutchings   
 B 15/09/2016 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Winuwuk Girl Power   16 
25 CLAYFORTH Miss L    SUNVALLEY TOUCHING WOOD WITH TYSLEE br Val Jordan   
 B 16/05/2014 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Sunvalley Slightest Touch   16 
35A GODWIN Mrs F    TARANUT DOUBLE TAKE AT SULTASH br G Henderson   
 B 05/01/2015 Sultash Double Cracker - Ch Taranut Typecast JW   16 
50A LOTT Ms S    BRITESPARKE PRETTY MONA MAI br exh   
 B 18/05/2013 Ch Newlaithe On Target JW ShCM - So Attractive by Newlaithe   16 
72 WILSON Miss C    THORPAIGE KISS CHASE JW ShCM br Miss C Wilson   
 B 20/12/2015 Ch Maromad Kiss the Girls at Winuwuk - Charfields Little Miss at Thorpaige ShCM   16 

 1st    72           2nd     16          3rd     25          Res             VHC            . 

 CATALOGUE OF ENTRIES 
 AMES Mrs L. 30 St Annes Road, Framingham Earl, Norwich, Norfolk. NR14 7TH Tel 01508 494926 
 1 MARBLEVIEW PHANTOM MENACE AT THENAMY. class - 5. 
 BATE Mrs A. 5 Ifton Fields, St Martins, Oswestry, Shrops. SY11 3LU Tel 01691 777033 
 2 LULLMIRE REBEL REBEL AT KALUNIKA ShCM. class - 14. 
 3 KALUNIKA STAR COLLISION. class - nfc. 
 4 KALUNIKA BLACK MOON RISES. class - nfc. 
 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V. Red Lodge, Silkstone, Barnsley. S Yorks. S75 4NA Tel 07836 325125 
 5 NEWLAITHE DIDDLE ON. class - 6. 
 6 NEWLAITHE BUG ON JW. class - 8. 
 7 NEWLAITHE ON DESIGN JW. class - 9. 
 8 NEWLAITHE PUREOCO. class - 10.e. 
 9 NEWLAITHE WANDARA. class - 14. 
 BEARDSELL ,  VAN-BECK & TAYLOR Messrs. Red Lodge, Barnsley Rd, Silkstone, Barnsley. S75 4NA Tel 01226 792636 
 10 NEWLAITHE QUINTILLION. class - 2.a. 
 BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING . 43 St Peters Cres, Kirkheaton, Hudds.  HD5 0EY Tel 07979 655776 
 11 NEWLAITHE THE FUGITIVE ShCM. class - 8. 
 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T. Winuwuk Cott, Heathfield, Berkeley. Glos. GL13 9PN Tel 01453 511303 
 12 MIRAK POSEIDON AT WINUWUK [usa imp]. class - 4.g. 
 13 WINUWUK IN THE NAME OF LUST. class - 5.g. 
 14 WINUWUK ON THE FIZZ. class - 10.d. 
 15 WINUWUK LOOKING FOR LOVE AI. class - 12.j. 
 16 WINUWUK SPICE GIRL. class - 16. 
 17 WINUWUK WONDERWALL. class - nfc. 
 CARTER Misses S & S. Watling House, Forest Hill, Hartford, Northwich, Chesh. CW8 2AT Tel 01606 889043 
 18 SUSANCAR RAY ZARBETT. class - 8. 
 19 SUSANCAR BLAISE A'TRAIL. class - 12.k. 
 CHERRY Mrs Y. Forge Side, Hastings Hill, Churchill, Oxon. OX7 6NA Tel 01608 658552 
 20 GEOVANIC IN THE RUNNING WITH CHERRYFORGE. class - 4.g. 
 21 CHERRYFORGE COUNTING STARS. class - nfc. 
 22 CHERRYFORGE STARLIGHT. class - nfc. 
 CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol. Tickethouse Lodge, Broomfield Rd, Newport, Shrops. TF10 7PW Tel 01952 813710 
 23 ROSS POLDARK AT MYLICAM. class - 3.c. 
 CLAYFORTH Miss L. 2 Redhill Ave, Glasshoughton, Castleford, W Yorks. WF10 4QH Tel 07923 866851 
 24 TYSLEE HEATWAVE. class - 2.a. 
 25 SUNVALLEY TOUCHING WOOD WITH TYSLEE. class - 16. 
 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C. 47 Chestnut Rd, Leamore, Walsall, W Mids. WS3 1BE Tel 01922 479075 
 26 MANIC HEART BREAKER. class - 7. 
 27 MANIC HEART OF GLASS. class - 15. 
 CROOKS Mr & Mrs J A. Grange Cottage, Cottage Road, West Somerton, Norfolk. NR29 4DL Tel 01493 393650 
 28 MARANSEEN REVIEW N'RESPECT FOR UFTONPONDS. class - 8. 
 29 UFTONPONDS MAKING WAVES JW. class - 14. 
 EDWARDS Mrs Lisa. 478 Chell Heath Road, S.O.T.   ST6 6QD Tel 01782 867930 
 30 ZALUXA FOLLOW THAT DREAM. class - 11.f. 
 31 SUNVALLEY FINAL TOUCH FOR ZALUXA. class - 13. 

 FLINTOFT & WOOLLISS S & E. 1 Bunkers Cottage, Lincoln Rd, Welton-le-Wold, Louth. LN11 OQS Tel 01507 601047 
 32 BOXANIA MIDNIGHT SPICE. class - 12.k. 
 FLINTOFT Sheila. 1 Bunkers Cottage, Lincoln Rd, Welton-le-Wold, Louth. LN11 OQS Tel 01507 601047 
 33 BOXANIA ROCK STAR. class - 2.a. 



 GODWIN Mrs F. 19 Gainsborough Drive, Tuffley, Gloucester.  GL4 OQR Tel 01452 547267 
 34 SULTASH BATED BREATH. class - 14. 
 35 TARANUT DOUBLE TAKE AT SULTASH. class - 16. 
 GODWIN Mrs F & Mr K. 19 Gainsborough Drive, Tuffley, Gloucester.  GL4 OQR Tel 01452 547267 
 36 SULTASH CUNCO. class - 5.g. 
 GRIFFITHS Mr M. White Bottoms Farm, Edgehill, Banbury, Oxon. OX15 6DG Tel 07711 865885 
 37 LANFRESE ARGENTO. class - 2.a. 
 38 LANFRESE JALISCO. class - 3.a. 
 HARDING Mrs J. 159 Holden Crescent, Walsall, West Midlands.  WS3 1QH Tel 01922 863819 
 39 JORU GUILTY PLEASURE. class - 14. 
 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D. The Hollies, Wigston Hill, Baxterley. Nrth Warks.  CV9 2HW Tel 01827 370037 
 40 DAERVLISH ELEVATION. class - 10.e. 
 41 DAERVLISH ACHTUNG BABY. class - 11. 
 42 DAERVLISH DO YOU FEEL LOVED. class - 15. 
 HUMPHRIES Mr C. Swallow House, Thames Street, Hogsthorpe,  PE24 5PR Tel 07375 705562 
 43 CHRIBANNA BACCARINI. class - 3.c. 
 44 CHRIBANNA AMETHYST SHOWER. class - 12.k. 
 KAY Mrs C Y. 24 Lapley Lane, Stretton, Staffs.  ST19 9LE Tel 01902 546944 
 45 SEACREST ARGENTO. class - nfc. 
 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S.      Tel  
 46 OLLEYVILLE JAMES DEAN AT WHIRLOBOX. class - 5. 
 47 OLLEYVILLE STANLEY MAN AT WHIRLOBOX. class - 7. 
 LOTT Ms S. Anchor Doone, Woodrow Lane, Great Moulton, Norwich, Norfolk. NR15 2HZ Tel 01379 674572 
 48 BRITESPARKE DOUGLAS BUGLAS. class - 6. 
 49 BRITESPARKE GLENDA SPENDA. class - 12. 
 50 BRITESPARKE PRETTY MONA MAI. class - 16. 
 McCARTHY & GETHING D & S. 53 Wilberforce Rd, Sth Anston, Sheffield.  S25 5EG Tel 07827 331240 
 51 KOPPERNOX FILM STAR. class - 4.h. 
 52 SUNVALLEY CARELESS HEART AT JEDDHI. class - 14. 
 MURFIN & COBBLEDICK C & J. 53 Marsh Lane, Farndon, Newark, Notts. NG24 3TA Tel 01636 640687 
 53 FARVALLEY HEART AND SOUL. class - 2.a. 
 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B. 53 Marsh Lane, Farndon, Newark, Notts. NG24 3TA Tel 01636 640687 
 54 FARVALLEY DARK WARRIOR. class - 2.a. 
 55 FARVALLEY DARK KNIGHT. class - 8. 
 56 FARVALLEY PICTURE PERFECT. class - 10.d. 
 57 FARVALLEY SHOOTING STAR. class - 14. 
 MURFIN Miss C. 53 Marsh Lane, Farndon, Newark, Notts. NG24 3TA Tel 01636 640687 
 58 FARVALLEY SIROCCO'S GIFT ShCM. class - 9. 
 PAYNE & FLINTOFT Mrs D & Miss S. Norbena Farm, Hundlehouse Lane, New York, Lincoln. LN4 4YW Tel 01205 280196 
 59 BOXANIA SPICE GUY AT BIRLEYVALE. class - 4.h. 
 PAYNE Mrs D. Norbena Farm, Hundlehouse Lane, New York, Lincoln. LN4 4YW Tel 07598 259501 
 60 DAERVLISH ORDINARY LOVE AT BIRLEYVALE. class - 2.b. 
 61 BIRLEYVALE BOND GIRL. class - 10.d. 
 62 BIRLEYVALE BELLINI. class - 13.k. 
 PEARN Mrs J A. 6 Wentworth Close, Farnborough, Orpington, Kent. BR6 7EJ Tel 01689 857300 
 63 BONMAC JACKANORY. class - 10.d. 
 RATCLIFFE Mrs Lee. 23 Westdale Road, Jacksdale, Notts.  NG16 5JG Tel 07824 700728 
 64 NEWLAITHE PURELARDO. class - 10.e. 

 ROBERTS Mr & Mrs A C. 13 Hadley Road, Beechdale, Walsall, West Midlands. WS2 7LN Tel 01922 421727 
 65 JORU SEALED WITH A KISS FOR GALACTICOS. class - 14. 

CLASS 11 (2 entries) PUPPY BITCH 
30 EDWARDS Mrs Lisa    ZALUXA FOLLOW THAT DREAM br exh   
 B 30/12/2017 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Jimbren All Eyez on Me at Zaluxa   11.f 
41A HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D    DAERVLISH ACHTUNG BABY br exh   
 B 20/03/2018 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Daervlish Miss Sarajevo   11 

 1st      30         2nd               .  

 

CLASS 12 (6 entries) JUNIOR BITCH 
15 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK LOOKING FOR LOVE AI br exh   
 B 08/09/2017 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk   12.j 
19A CARTER Misses S & S    SUSANCAR BLAISE A'TRAIL br exh   
 B 23/06/2017 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Susancar Honor Wynna JW   12.k 
32 FLINTOFT & WOOLLISS S & E    BOXANIA MIDNIGHT SPICE br S Flintoft   
 B 30/06/2017 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Boxania Spice Inspiration   12.k 
44 HUMPHRIES Mr C    CHRIBANNA AMETHYST SHOWER br exh   
 B 12/06/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Jir-Pia Gelea for Chribanna   12.k 
49A LOTT Ms S    BRITESPARKE GLENDA SPENDA br exh   
 B 18/06/2017 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug - Britesparke Pretty Moan Mai   12 
69A SAAFAN Malissa    GEOVANIC FRONT RUNNER br exh   
 B 20/10/2017 Sultash Frankel - Geovanic Bunny Dazzler   12.j 

 1st    15           2nd    44           3rd    32           Res             VHC            . 

 

CLASS 13 (3 entries) NOVICE BITCH 
31 EDWARDS Mrs Lisa    SUNVALLEY FINAL TOUCH FOR ZALUXA br V Jordan   
 B 24/05/2015 Ch Struck on You for Bellchime - Sunvalley Slightest Touch   13 
62 PAYNE Mrs D    BIRLEYVALE BELLINI br exh   
 B 22/08/2017 Boxania Spice Innovation at Birleyvale - Surfstone Off to Party at Birleyvale   13.k 
66 ROWLANDS BAKER Hazel    KEGLER MINI ME AT DORPENTUNE br Robinson   
 B 27/02/2016 Big Brutus Lad - Toftshaw Daisy Daydrem   13 

 1st    62           2nd     31          3rd     66          . 

  



 ROWLANDS BAKER Hazel. Dorpentune, 29 Pilkington Road, Leicester,  LE3 1RA Tel 07446 347307 
 66 KEGLER MINI ME AT DORPENTUNE. class - 13. 
 67 DORPENTUNE GEORGIE GIRL. class - nfc. 
 SAAFAN Malissa. 44 Galleys Bank, Kidsgrove, Stoke-on-Trent.  ST7 4DE Tel 07701 094296 
 68 GEOVANIC CUSHY NUMBER. class - 10.d. 
 69 GEOVANIC FRONT RUNNER. class - 12.j. 
 STRETCH Miss Emily.      Tel  
 70 BRAYBOX VIENNESE WHIRL. class - 10.d. 
 WATSON & CARPENTER CROOKS A J & C. Pitslacks, Macclesfield Rd, Rushton Spencer,  SK11 ORW Tel 01260 226431 
 71 ROYLARK COMMODOR. class - nfc. 
 WILSON Miss C. 79 Oakdale Road, Herne Bay, Kent.  CT6 6AL Tel 07919 563037 
  72 THORPAIGE KISS CHASE JW ShCM. class - 16.                                                                                                                             

 PYNEGAR & LOASBY F & C. 18 Henllan Street, Debbigh.   LL16 3PD Tel 07500 871475 
 73 BERWYNFA FIFTY SHADZ FREED. class - 3.b. 
 LOASBY Mrs C. 18 Henllan Street, Debbigh.   LL16 3PD Tel 07500 871475 
 74 SASHBOB LE SORCERER JW. class - 6. 
 

 
 
 
 

The Midland Boxer Club would like to thank  
 

Arden Grange 
for their kind sponsorship 

& 
Liz Davies for the rosettes 

 
 

CLASS 8 (5 entries) OPEN DOG 
6 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE BUG ON JW br C Beardsell & V Van-Beck   
 D 31/07/2014 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Newlaithe On Design JW   8 
11 BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING                                                                                                                       
  NEWLAITHE THE FUGITIVE ShCM br C Beardsell & V Van-Beck   
 D 01/08/2013 Ch Winuwuk the Outlaw - Faerdorn Moonglow over Newlaithe   8 
18A CARTER Misses S & S    SUSANCAR RAY ZARBETT br S & S Carter   
 D 04/11/2012 Ch Susancar Hugh Bett JW - Susancar Trudy Zyna   8 
28 CROOKS Mr & Mrs J A             
  MARANSEEN REVIEW N'RESPECT FOR UFTONPONDS br Mr G R & Mrs M Seeney   
 D 24/09/2013 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Maranseen Reason to Rave   8 
55 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY DARK KNIGHT br Miss C Murfin   
 D 28/09/2014 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Farvalley Sirocco's Gift ShCM   8 

 1st    28           2nd     55          3rd     11          Res     6        VHC            . 

                                                                                                          
CLASS 9 (2 entries) VETERAN BITCH 
7 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE ON DESIGN JW br exh   
 B 26/09/2011 Ch Newlaithe On Target JW ShCM - Ch Galicar Designed for Looks by Newlaithe   9 
58 MURFIN Miss C    FARVALLEY SIROCCO'S GIFT ShCM br exh   
 B 18/08/2010 Ch Sulez Sirocco by Sonshoby - Sonshoby Chardonnay at Farvalley ShCM   9 

 1st    7           2nd    58           .  

 

CLASS 10 (9 entries) MINOR PUPPY BITCH 
8 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE PUREOCO br exh   
 B 20/03/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Ch Pure Target with Newlaithe JW   10.e 
14 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK ON THE FIZZ br exh   
 B 10/05/2018 Winuwuk Danny Mac - Ch Diceulon Gin Fizz at Winuwuk   10.d 
40 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D    DAERVLISH ELEVATION br exh   
 B 20/03/2018 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Daervlish Miss Sarajevo   10.e 
56 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY PICTURE PERFECT br Murfin   
 B 22/05/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Farvalley Instant Love   10.d 
61 PAYNE Mrs D    BIRLEYVALE BOND GIRL br exh   
 B 15/05/2018 Ch Maromad Kiss the Girls at Winuwuk - Boxania Love Bug at Birleyvale   10.d 
63 PEARN Mrs J A    BONMAC JACKANORY br exh   
 B 24/03/2018 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Knightcott Ruption Bebop   10.d 
64 RATCLIFFE Mrs Lee    NEWLAITHE PURELARDO br Beardsell & Van Beck   
 B 20/03/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Ch Pure Target with Newlaithe JW   10.e 
68A SAAFAN Malissa    GEOVANIC CUSHY NUMBER br exh   
 B 30/04/2018 Sultash Frankel - Geovanic Nine Darter   10.d 
70 STRETCH Miss Emily    BRAYBOX VIENNESE WHIRL br Stretch   
 B 26/04/2018 Taramarque Law and Order - Hillcourt Proud as Punch   10.d 

 1st    14           2nd    40           3rd     8          Res      56       VHC   70         . 



 CATALOGUE OF  ENTRIES 

                             JUDGE         Ms Sheena Peck 

CLASS A (7 entries) PUPPY DOG    ( 6  -   8mths) 
10 BEARDSELL ,  VAN-BECK & TAYLOR Messrs    NEWLAITHE QUINTILLION br exh   
 D 26/03/2018 Newlaithe Leonardo JW - Newlaithe On Design JW   2.a 
24 CLAYFORTH Miss L    TYSLEE HEATWAVE br exh   
 D 23/04/2018 Sultash Frankel - Sunvalley Touching Wood with Tyslee   2.a 
33A FLINTOFT Sheila    BOXANIA ROCK STAR br exh   
 D 27/04/2018 Boxania Spice Innovation at Birleyvale - Boxania Olympic Spice   2.a 
37 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE ARGENTO br exh   
 D 03/04/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Lanfrese Catwalk   2.a 
38 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE JALISCO br exh   
 D 03/04/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Lanfrese Catwalk   3.a 
53 MURFIN & COBBLEDICK C & J    FARVALLEY HEART AND SOUL br Murfin   
 B 22/05/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Farvalley Instant Love   2.a 
54 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY DARK WARRIOR br Murfin   
 D 22/05/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Farvalley Instant Love   2.a 
 

 1st     37          2nd    38           3rd     10          Res   54          VHC     24     .  

 

CLASS B (2 entries) PUPPY DOG    ( 8  - 10mths) 
60 PAYNE Mrs D    DAERVLISH ORDINARY LOVE AT BIRLEYVALE br Huggins   
 D 10/03/2018 Boxania Spice Innovation at Birleyvale - Daervlish Do You Feel Loved   2.b 
73 PYNEGAR & LOASBY F & C    BERWYNFA FIFTY SHADZ FREED br Pynegar   
 D 20/03/2018 Ch Berwynfa Veni Vidi Vici JW - Ch Berwynfa Déjà Vu   3.b 
 

 1st   60           2nd     73       .  

 

CLASS C (2 entries) PUPPY DOG    (10 - 12mths) 
23 CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol    ROSS POLDARK AT MYLICAM Br Moore   
 D 29/11/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Mylicam Moon Maiden JW   3.c 
43 HUMPHRIES Mr C    CHRIBANNA BACCARINI br exh   
 D 13/01/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Melomigs Ravenous Ruby for Chribanna   3.c 

 

 1st     23          2nd     43          .  

CLASS 4 (4 entries) JUNIOR DOG 
12A BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    MIRAK POSEIDON AT WINUWUK [usa imp] br Jowhar Karim   
 D 22/09/2017 Scotch Whiskey of Kellaney - Mirak Isidora D'corral   4.g 
20A CHERRY Mrs Y    GEOVANIC IN THE RUNNING WITH CHERRYFORGE br Green   
 D 20/10/2017 Sultash Frankel - Geovanic Bunny Dazzler   4.g 
51A McCARTHY & GETHING D & S    KOPPERNOX FILM STAR br Smith   
 D 31/05/2017 Koppernox Kerrang - Koppernox Aprilia   4.h 
59 PAYNE & FLINTOFT Mrs D & Miss S    BOXANIA SPICE GUY AT BIRLEYVALE br Flintoft   
 D 30/06/2017 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Boxania Spice Inspiration   4.h 

 1st     59          2nd               3rd               Res             .    

                                                                                                                        

CLASS 5 (4 entries) NOVICE DOG 
1A AMES Mrs L    MARBLEVIEW PHANTOM MENACE AT THENAMY br br Gooderham   
 D 16/08/2017 Sandclife Cruising at Lanfrese - Marbleview Heavenly Breeze   5 
13 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK IN THE NAME OF LUST br exh   
 D 08/09/2017 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk   5.g 
36A GODWIN Mrs F & Mr K    SULTASH CUNCO br Godwin   
 D 03/11/2017 Sultash Frankel - Taranut Double Take at Sultash   5.g 
46 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S                                                                                                                   
  OLLEYVILLE JAMES DEAN AT WHIRLOBOX br Parker & Martin   
 D 13/04/2017 Jenroy Smokey Joe - Olleyville Peggy Olley   5 

 1st    13           2nd    46           3rd               Res             .     

  
CLASS 6 (3 entries) POST GRADUATE DOG 
5 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE DIDDLE ON br exh   
 D 28/02/2017 Stothard Pure Didly Dokely JW - Newlaithe Lucianna   6 
48A LOTT Ms S    BRITESPARKE DOUGLAS BUGLAS br exh   
 D 11/07/2016 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Britesparke Hey Gorgeous   6 
74 LOASBY Mrs C    SASHBOB LE SORCERER JW br C Loasby   
 D 05/07/2016 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Kisscombe Angel of the North at Sashbob   6 

 1st     74          2nd       5        3rd              .  

CLASS 7 (2 entries) LIMIT DOG 
26 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C    MANIC HEART BREAKER br Cook & Postance   
 D 04/12/2014 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Manic Real Thing   7 
47 LITTLEWOOD & BOWLER Miss M & Mrs S                                                                                                                         
  OLLEYVILLE STANLEY MAN AT WHIRLOBOX br Parker & Martin   
 D 06/01/2016 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Ch Olleyville Ophelia JW ShCM   7 

 1st    26           2nd      47         .  



CLASS D (6 entries) PUPPY BITCH  ( 6  -   8mths) 
14 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK ON THE FIZZ br exh   
 B 10/05/2018 Winuwuk Danny Mac - Ch Diceulon Gin Fizz at Winuwuk   10.d 
56 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY PICTURE PERFECT br Murfin   
 B 22/05/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Farvalley Instant Love   10.d 
61A PAYNE Mrs D    BIRLEYVALE BOND GIRL br exh   
 B 15/05/2018 Ch Maromad Kiss the Girls at Winuwuk - Boxania Love Bug at Birleyvale   10.d 
63 PEARN Mrs J A    BONMAC JACKANORY br exh   
 B 24/03/2018 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Knightcott Ruption Bebop   10.d 
68A SAAFAN Malissa    GEOVANIC CUSHY NUMBER br exh   
 B 30/04/2018 Sultash Frankel - Geovanic Nine Darter   10.d 
70 STRETCH Miss Emily    BRAYBOX VIENNESE WHIRL br Stretch   
 B 26/04/2018 Taramarque Law and Order - Hillcourt Proud as Punch   10.d 

 

 1st    14           2nd     70          3rd    63           Res     56        VHC          .  

 

CLASS E (3 entries) PUPPY BITCH  ( 8  - 10mths) 
8 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE PUREOCO br exh   
 B 20/03/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Ch Pure Target with Newlaithe JW   10.e 
40 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D    DAERVLISH ELEVATION br exh   
 B 20/03/2018 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Daervlish Miss Sarajevo   10.e 
64 RATCLIFFE Mrs Lee    NEWLAITHE PURELARDO br Beardsell & Van Beck   
 B 20/03/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Ch Pure Target with Newlaithe JW   10.e 

 

 1st     40          2nd       8        3rd      64         .  

 
CLASS F (1 entry) PUPPY BITCH  (10 - 12mths) 
30 EDWARDS Mrs Lisa    ZALUXA FOLLOW THAT DREAM br exh   
 B 30/12/2017 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Jimbren All Eyez on Me at Zaluxa   11.f 

 1st     30          .  

CLASS G (4 entries) JUNIOR DOG   (12-15mths) 
12A BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    MIRAK POSEIDON AT WINUWUK [usa imp] br Jowhar Karim   
 D 22/09/2017 Scotch Whiskey of Kellaney - Mirak Isidora D'corral   4.g 
13 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK IN THE NAME OF LUST br exh   
 D 08/09/2017 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk   5.g 
20A CHERRY Mrs Y    GEOVANIC IN THE RUNNING WITH CHERRYFORGE br Green   
 D 20/10/2017 Sultash Frankel - Geovanic Bunny Dazzler   4.g 
36A GODWIN Mrs F & Mr K    SULTASH CUNCO br Godwin   
 D 03/11/2017 Sultash Frankel - Taranut Double Take at Sultash   5.g 

 

 1st    13           2nd               3rd               Res             . 

 CATALOGUE OF  ENTRIES 

 JUDGE Miss Kelly McDonald [Yeteb] 

 

CLASS 1 (no entries) VETERAN  DOG 

 

CLASS 2 (7 entries) MINOR PUPPY DOG 
10 BEARDSELL ,  VAN-BECK & TAYLOR Messrs    NEWLAITHE QUINTILLION br exh   
 D 26/03/2018 Newlaithe Leonardo JW - Newlaithe On Design JW   2.a 
24 CLAYFORTH Miss L    TYSLEE HEATWAVE br exh   
 D 23/04/2018 Sultash Frankel - Sunvalley Touching Wood with Tyslee   2.a 
33A FLINTOFT Sheila    BOXANIA ROCK STAR br exh   
 D 27/04/2018 Boxania Spice Innovation at Birleyvale - Boxania Olympic Spice   2.a 
37 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE ARGENTO br exh   
 D 03/04/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Lanfrese Catwalk   2.a 
53 MURFIN & COBBLEDICK C & J    FARVALLEY HEART AND SOUL br Murfin   
 B 22/05/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Farvalley Instant Love   2.a 
54 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY DARK WARRIOR br Murfin   
 D 22/05/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Farvalley Instant Love   2.a 
60A PAYNE Mrs D    DAERVLISH ORDINARY LOVE AT BIRLEYVALE br Huggins   
 D 10/03/2018 Boxania Spice Innovation at Birleyvale - Daervlish Do You Feel Loved   2.b 

 

 1st    37        2nd      54      3rd   10         Res    24     VHC    53        . 

 

CLASS 3 (4 entries) PUPPY DOG 
23 CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol    ROSS POLDARK AT MYLICAM Br Moore   
 D 29/11/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Mylicam Moon Maiden JW   3.c 
38 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE JALISCO br exh   
 D 03/04/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Lanfrese Catwalk   3.a 
43 HUMPHRIES Mr C    CHRIBANNA BACCARINI br exh   
 D 13/01/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Melomigs Ravenous Ruby for Chribanna   3.c 
73 PYNEGAR & LOASBY F & C    BERWYNFA FIFTY SHADZ FREED br Pynegar   
 D 20/03/2018 Ch Berwynfa Veni Vidi Vici JW - Ch Berwynfa Déjà Vu   3.b 
 

 1st     38          2nd     23          3rd      43     Res     73         .        



 Not for Competition [8] 

 
3 BATE Mrs A    KALUNIKA STAR COLLISION br exh   
 B 14/07/2018 Ch Xandene Black Oasis - Lullmire Rebel Rebel at Kalunika   nfc 

 
4 BATE Mrs A    KALUNIKA BLACK MOON RISES br exh   
 D 14/07/2018 Ch Xandene Black Oasis - Lullmire Rebel Rebel at Kalunika   nfc 

 
17 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK WONDERWALL br exh   
 D 14/06/2018 Ch Xandene Black Oasis - Winuwuk First Kiss   nfc 

 
21 CHERRY Mrs Y    CHERRYFORGE COUNTING STARS br exh   
 B 05/06/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Sultash to the Stars with Cherryforge   nfc 

 
22 CHERRY Mrs Y    CHERRYFORGE STARLIGHT br exh   
 B 05/06/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Sultash to the Stars with Cherryforge   nfc 

 
45 KAY Mrs C Y    SEACREST ARGENTO br exh   
 B 28/07/2018 Merlock von Sapho's Hoeve at Tyegarth - Seacrest Vermeil at Berwynfa   nfc 

 
67 ROWLANDS BAKER Hazel    DORPENTUNE GEORGIE GIRL br exh   
 B 12/07/2018 Susancar Ray Zarbett - Kegler Mini Me at Dorpentune   nfc 

 
71 WATSON & CARPENTER CROOKS A J & C    ROYLARK COMMODOR br exh   
 D 28/05/2018 Ch Roylark Commander in Chief JW - Roylark Scarlet Ohara   nfc 

CLASS H (2 entries) JUNIOR DOG   (15-18mths) 
51A McCARTHY & GETHING D & S    KOPPERNOX FILM STAR br Smith   
 D 31/05/2017 Koppernox Kerrang - Koppernox Aprilia   4.h 
59 PAYNE & FLINTOFT Mrs D & Miss S    BOXANIA SPICE GUY AT BIRLEYVALE br Flintoft   
 D 30/06/2017 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Boxania Spice Inspiration   4.h 

 

 1st    59           2nd             .  

 

CLASS J (2 entries) JUNIOR BITCH (12-15mths) 
15 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK LOOKING FOR LOVE AI br exh   
 B 08/09/2017 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk   12.j 
69A SAAFAN Malissa    GEOVANIC FRONT RUNNER br exh   
 B 20/10/2017 Sultash Frankel - Geovanic Bunny Dazzler   12.j 

 

 1st     15          2nd               . 

 

CLASS K (4 entries) JUNIOR BITCH (15-18mths) 
19A CARTER Misses S & S    SUSANCAR BLAISE A'TRAIL br exh   
 B 23/06/2017 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Susancar Honor Wynna JW   12.k 
32 FLINTOFT & WOOLLISS S & E    BOXANIA MIDNIGHT SPICE br S Flintoft   
 B 30/06/2017 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Boxania Spice Inspiration   12.k 
44 HUMPHRIES Mr C    CHRIBANNA AMETHYST SHOWER br exh   
 B 12/06/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Jir-Pia Gelea for Chribanna   12.k 
62 PAYNE Mrs D    BIRLEYVALE BELLINI br exh   
 B 22/08/2017 Boxania Spice Innovation at Birleyvale - Surfstone Off to Party at Birleyvale   13.k 
 

 

 1st     32          2nd      44         3rd    62           Res           .. 

 

Best Special Puppy      40        Best Special Junior   13 . 

BOS Special Puppy     23        BOS Special Junior   32 . 

 

Best in Special Event 13 . 


